

## Premium List Wording - Host Club for the National Field Trial

The Dachshund Club of America Inc. (Sheila Parish, Trophy Chairperson P.O. Box 17164, Urbana, IL 61803) in support of the (DATE) Field Trial of the (CLUB NAME) as the host club of the National Field Trial offers, **OPEN TO ALL DACHSHUNDS** for outright award, its statuary bronze Dachshund plaque by Katherine Ward Lane or Chris Baldwin (each plaque winner to retain only one, the largest plaque won in competition at this field trial) and its brass sunburst medallions as follows:

## **Host Club Field Trial Class Wins**

12 -19 starters	Brass Sunburst Medallion for 1st place in each regular class
20 or more starters	5" Bronze Plaque for 1st place in each regular class

## Host Club Field Trial Absolute Winner

12 to 19 starters	Sunburst Medallion for Absolute
20 to 74 starters	"5" Bronze Plaque for Absolute
75 or more starters	"8" Bronze Plaque for Absolute

Rev 7/24